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(Cause and Effect Matrix)
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Total

Process Step

Unit 03
Unit 03
Unit 03
Unit 03
Unit 03
Unit 03
Unit 03
Unit 03
Unit 03
Unit 04
VI Tester
VI Tester

VI Tester

VI Tester

VI Tester
VI Tester

.1 Cause and Effect Matrix

Rating of Importance to
Customer

Process Input

Control Arm

Frame

Knockle Assy
Operaters( Shift to Shift )
Jig for seting

Castre setting

Body Type

Shim Camber

Torsion bar

Tire

Vehicle height setting
Frame Level settingjig
Reference position for
height setting
Measurement System
(Cam /Cas)

Operators adjust vehicle
height

Toe angle setting

0

|

S Camber out spec.
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S/SCamber out ~~
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| Caster out Spec. =~
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Total

289
17
102
102
204
204
202
1n

204

8l
10

100
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1 5 . 47
Pot.
GORS  Increase in

Rk CCC TGW Category TOW S (et

pts.)
1 N17  Mbisy brakes 260 060
2 R22  \WN-around front side door/window 10 083
3 R30 Other wind noise troubles 100 006
4 POL Difficult to change gears %2 10
5 N58  Steering noisy 0 029
6  TI8UIN8  Unusual transmission noise 0 012
7 F32  Scratched Paint 62 0l
8 H24 Steering wheel spokes not correctly 60 016
9 N5 Steering wheel, steering col sokirl 60 008
10 COL/CO2/CO5 Air condiitioner N ol
il R23  WN-around rear side door/window 0 009
12 Hi4 Harsh rice 0 068
3 A02  Stereofradio reception 0 05
14 A4 Stereofradio sound quality 0 002
15 D36/D41  Engine hesitates/surges 0 02

16 P23 Clutchreg. too much orungveneffot 30 0.79
17 H22  Steering reg. extra or uneven effort Y ol

18 S25 Seat belt coil/uncoil troubles N 002
19 Hi5  Mushy ride 3 060
2 H20  Other brake troubles 003
21 H2/H26  Constant pull/drift to one side 29 02
22 C13U/N1LN12 Unusual engine noise 5 008
2 D50 Other engine troubles A 038
24 D11/D10/D13 Engine idles 0 013

25 A06  Speakers 20 002
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